Fair value change
during the

reporting period
Fair
value

U.S. treasuries   (403)   111,591   —   —
Non-U.S. government   1,321   154,821   —   —
Corporate   (13,720)   954,802   (477)   3,051
Agency residential mortgage-backed   (3,843)   212,169   —   —
Commercial mortgage-backed   —   —   (1,401)   21,678
Asset-backed   (309)   108,141   —   —
Collateralised debt obligations   —   —   (11,237)   235,904
Municipals   (7,206)   325,128   —   —
Equity securities   —   —   (1,425)   2,723
Other   —   —   (45)   48,570

Total   (24,160)   1,866,652   (14,585)   311,926

* SPPI – Solely payment of principal and interest

Details on the credit risk exposures for financial assets that are eligible for amortised cost or at fair value through other comprehensive income
measurement under IFRS 9 are provided below; applying IAS 39, all instruments are carried at fair value:

As at 31 December 2018
U.S.

treasuries
Non-U.S.

government   Corporate

Agency
residential
mortgage
backed   Asset-backed   Municipals   Total

AAA   —   25,479   47,187   —   108,141   37,948   218,755
AA   111,591   129,342   101,777   212,169   —   169,253   724,132
A   —   —   431,827   —   —   74,197   506,024
BBB   —   —   309,890   —   —   33,825   343,715
Non-investment grade   —   —   62,203   —   —   1,607   63,810
Not rated   —   —   1,918   —   —   8,298   10,216

Total   111,591   154,821   954,802   212,169   108,141   325,128   1,866,652

21 | Tokio Millennium Re AG – TMR

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

31 December 2018 and 2017
(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars)

3. Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

Accounting standards and amendments issued but not yet adopted (continued)

Amendment to IFRS 9, Financial instruments, on prepayment features with negative compensation

This amendment, published in October 2017, confirms that when a financial liability measured at amortised cost is modified without this resulting